FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Docket No. BEA920040003US1 (IBMS.080PA)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMURCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record of conveying party(ies):	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
i. Name (or conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vivek KASHYAP		INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES
		CORPORATION
		New Orchard Road
		Armonk, New York 10504
	c(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	of conveyance;	,
	ssignment Merger curity Agreement Change of Name	
	ther:	
Dana anatia.	- Data(a), I	
Executio.	n Date(s): January 28, 2005	
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s);	Philosophia (P. Louis P. Louis Barrella and P. Landerson B. Landerson
	•	
if this d	document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the filing date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
1.1/0.40	7.000 €2-1 1 21. 200€	
11/04	7,999 filed on January 31, 2005	
	Additional numb	ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
	and address of party to whom correspondence concer	rning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document s	should be mailed:	
Name:	David W. Lynch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account number 50-1336 (BEA920040003US1)
radioss.	1070 Mush had Faders	
	Suite 390 5130	
	St. Paul, MN 55120	overpayments to the above-referenced Deposit account number
	54, 6 444, 1-11, V. C. 1-20	
	PO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
		1 OSE TITO STANLE
9. Stateme	ent and signature:	
To the 1	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original	l document.	
David W I	lumah // 🚅	1 3/25/15
David W. I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U Mar - 1-1/0,
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature / Date
		Transmitted to: PTO Assignment Division (703) 306-5995. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
		read number of pages mercaning cover succes, attachments, and openment: J

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Division
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 2213-1450
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0585 rawford PLLC; 651686 7111; Mar-29-05 3:23PM; Page 2/3

JAN 28 2005 14:16 FR DBM CORP

503 578 3228 TO 82762539

P.08/09

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Vivek Kashyap, residing at 723 N.W. 175th Place, Beaverton, OR 97006, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/we herewith file an application for letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled: METHOD, APPARATUS AND PROGRAM STORAGE DEVICE FOR PROVIDING MUTUAL FAILOVER AND LOAD-BALANCING BETWEEN INTERFACES IN A NETWORK (Atty. Docket No.BEA920040003US1).

AND INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having an office and place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and my/our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me/us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Docket No. BEA920040003US1 (IBMS.080PA)

PATENT REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0586 JAN 28 2005 14:16 FR 18M CORP

503 578 3228 TO 82762530

P. 09/09

AND, furthermore I/we covenant and agree with said Assignce, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this date:

day) (month)

(year)

Vivek Kashvan

Docket No. BEA920040003US1 (IBMS.080PA)

** TOTAL PAGE, 09 **

REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0587